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Findings




Sector

N =227

39.2%

mBC
= National

7.1%

0.4% 0.4%

. — .
Corporate sector Government Secondary education / Post-secondary Private sector (including Non-profit or registered | am currently a student Not applicable Other (please specify)
(career development K-11/12 education career charity
within a corporation) ma nagement/ransition

fims and independent
career professionals)



Gender

82.4% 82.6%

Female

15.0% 15.0%

Male

0.0% 0.1%

22%  21%
|

Non-binary/third gender

N =227

mBC
m National

1.3% 0.2%

Prefer not to say

Prefer to self-describe



Size of careers services organization (including departments
and satellites)

N =225

28.4%

23.2%

16.0% 16.3%

14.7%

mBC
m National

7.6%

4.6%

Single proprietor 1 to 4 employees 5 to 10 employees 11 to 25 employees 26 to 50 employees 51 employees or more Not applicable



Y>CERIC

How would you describe the area where you are located?

34.0%
29.5%
27.7%
24.9%
23.5% 24.1%
18.8%
’ 17.6% mBC
. :
Small town in a rural area, or other  City or small town within 50 kilometers of Large metropolitan area — suburban Large metropolitan area — inner-

locations not near a metropolitan area a large metropolitan area location city/urban location



Y>CERIC

Age

35.2%

mBC

= National

<25 2510 34 35t044 45 to 54 5510 64 65 and over



Highest level of education completed

0.0% 0.1%

1.8% 1.7%

Some high school

T

High school diploma or
GED

42.0%

41.3%

CEGEP/College
certificate/diploma

Bachelor’s degree

Master’s degree

N =226

mBC
= National

3.5% 3.3%

Doctoral degree



Main area of focus in your highest level of post-secondary ||:E||
studies applicable to the career services field

N = 226
22.1%
21.4%
17.3% 17-6%
12.2%
10.6% 10.6% uBC
m National
8.0%
7.5% 7.4% 1% ° 7.5%
. ' H
Career development  Counselling or Education Organizational Psychology Social work or social Not applicable Other (please
educational behaviour/human services work specify)

psychology resources



Which answer best describes your job function as it relates to
your primary role in the career development/career counselling

field? | am directly involved in:
(Top 8 responses)

28.8%

26.8%

23.2%

18.3%

12.1% 12.3%

Provision of Provision of Management/supervision
career/employment career/employment of those who deliver
services, mostly in a one- services divided between career/employment
on-one setting one-on-one and group services

8.0%  76%

Primary or secondary

education, working with career/employment-related

students

5.8%

3.0%

Developing

products/resources

49% 5.0%

Job development

N =224

mBC

= National

4.9% 4.5%

2 6% 3.2%
. 0

Other (please specify)  Administration/support of
those who deliver
career/employment
services



Services you are most likely to offer

N =225

79.6% 79.9%

72.9%

57.3%

44.0%

42.6%

mBC
= National

16.0%

0.9% 1.1%

Career Employment advising/job Program planning/program Teaching/training Not applicable Other (please specify)
counselling/coaching coaching delivery



What are some elements that affect your ability to deliver career development?
(Check all that apply)

51.9%

N =216

mBC
= National




Are you involved in the following career development research
activities? (Check all that apply)

N =210

56.2% 56.4%

31.5%

29.1%

mBC

 National
21.0% 21.7%

19.5%

16.7% 17.6%

52% 5.1% 52% 8%
3.3%
Data gathering Data analysis Proposal writing  Publication for peer-  Publication non Report writing Not applicable Other (please
(qualitative or review peer-review specify)

quantitative)



What methods do you currently use to evaluate the
impact of your career counselling/career development
programs or services? (Check all that apply)

55.9% N =224
52.2%
48.3%

mBC
= National

14.7%15.2%

8.0% 7.6%




Experience,
Salaries,
Professional
Development




Experience

11-20 years
30.2%

5—-10 years

WA
>20 years

20.9%

v7CERIC




Annual Salary or income (before deductions)

N =227

29.1%

mBC
m National

9.7% o 1o
9.1% 8.4% 8.3%

1.8% 1.7%

Up to $25,000 $25,001 to $40,000 $40,001 to $55,000 $55,001 to $70,000 $70,001 to $85,000 $85,001 to $100,001 or more Not applicable (I Prefer not to say
$100,000 am a full-time
student or have not
been employed in
the past year)



Annual professional development budget provided by
employer

N =224

29.5%

26.7%

0,
20.1% 19 5%

mBC
= National

15.3%

8.6%

5.3%

31%  2.9%

No budget provided <$500 $500 to $1,000 $1,001 to $2,000 $2,001 to $3,000 > $3,001 Not applicable



How much would you personally be willing to pay for
professional development annually?

N =225

52.0%

mBC
= National

< $500 $500 to $1,000 $1,001 to $2,000 $2,001 to $3,000 > $3,001 Not applicable



Taking into account your budget and time, which formal learning approaches to
training do you prefer? (Check up to three that apply)

50.7%

N =227

37.4% 37.09
36.1% 37.0%

33.5%

35.2%

32.3%

29.5%

24.7% mBC

24.4% 24.7%

24.0%

= National

13.2%

10.1% 9.6%

3.1%
1.2%
Blended learning Coaching or Conference Course with face- Online course In-house training Independent study Learning institute Workshop/seminar We binar Other (please
(classroom and me ntoring to-face delivery (offered through (intense learning (in person) specify)
online) (offered through  college, university experience held
college, university or private directly prior to or
or private institution) after a conference)

institution)



Taking into account your budget and time, which
informal learning approaches do you prefer? (Check up
to three that apply)

N =227

67.4%

54.6%

45.8%

0,
39.2% 37.9%

mBC
= National

26.9% 27.1%
24.2%

19.8%

4.4%
2.7%

Academic journals Blogs Books Online magazines Social media Videos Web sites and Other (please
or newsletters internet search specify)



Time spent per month: Formal learning
opportunities

41.2%

38.0%

29.9%

25.4%

23.4%

18.5%

7.7%

57%

1 to 3 hours

<1 hour

7 to 10 hours

4 to 6 hours

mBC m National

5.9%

4.3% I

> 11 hours

Time spent per month: Informal learning

opportunities
32.3% 32.3%
31.5%
28.6%
7.8%
I 5.9%
<1 hour 1 to 3 hours 4 to 6 hours

mBC m National

N =226

17 50/18.1%
. (o]

13.8%
12.3%

7 to 10 hours > 11 hours



Please check the client group(s) you would prefer to focus your professional
development on (e.g., through a webinar or other learning).

(Top 10 responses)

57.5%57.6%

44.3%
40.3%41.0% 39.8%
36.7% 35.8%35.3% 35.5%
32.4% I I 32.7% 32.3% 32.3%
29.7%
I I I I 27.7% I I
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mBC mNational

N =226

35.1%

31.9% 31.4%31.7%




Looking to the
future




Thinking about your career, where do you see yourself in
five years?
(Top 8 responses)

N = 227
33.5%
29.1%
21.6%
19.3%
o 11.6%
11-0% " 10.3%
0, o, 30/0
7.9% 600/ 7.9% 7 19 .
o 9% 5.7%
Likely to bein a Working in a more  Working in a more  Working part—tlme in Semi-retired or ~ Working in a different Working in a similar Other (please
similar position/role senior position within senior position at a the field Retired field position/role as | am specify)
within the same the same different organization now, but at a different
organization organization within the field organization in the

field

mBC mNational



Is your organization engaged in succession planning?

37.9%

N =227

30.4%

30.0%
29.1%

mBC

m National

7.1%

6.6%

Yes | don't know Not applicable



Issues/challenges to hiring — Quotes

“Not a lot of people with experience in the field.”

“Positions demand increasing levels of experience and
education but salaries remain relatively low.”

“Many changes are happening in this industry which
makes people apprehensive and cautious as to which
company to work for.”



In the next year, how interested are you in enhancing or
developing the following competencies:

High or Essential priority

68.3% N =227

60.8%
58.0%
54.9% 54.4%
50.2%
48.2%
I I 42-9%

Career data competencies (e.g., labour Client practice competencies related to  Client practice competencies related to job Client relationship management (e.g., case

market information, future of work, etc.) career assessment (e.g., assessment tools, search (e.g., resume & interview skills management, online counselling, group
theories, essential skills needs, etc.) support, entrepreneurship and operatinga facilitation, working with diverse groups,
business, etc.) individual counselling, use of social

media/technology, etc.)

mBC mNational



In the next year, how interested are you in enhancing or
developing the following competencies:

High or Essential priority
64.6%

N = 227
55.3%
47.6%
45.8%
44.4%
40.2%
27.0% 26.1% I

Research-related practices (e.qg., Tools and strategies for advocacy (e.g., Supervisory / management practices (e.g., Personal / network development practices
methodologies, writing and presenting advocating on behalf of your clients, negotiation and conflict management, (e.g., community capacity-building, stress
findings) organization, or sector/field) priority setting, ethical/legal issues, management, decision-making, individual

program/service evaluation, strategic leadership and initiative)
planning, staff performance evaluation and
support, team-building, business
development/marketing)

mBC mNational



There is some discussion in the field about developing a framework that
articulates professional competencies of Career Development Professionals
(CDPs). In your view, having this Competency Framework would:(Check all that

apply)

68.0%

42.5%

Help CDPs assess
and develop their
own professional

competence

Support
professional
mobility for CDPs

66.2%

Create a shared

understanding of

CDPs’ scope of
practice

59.8%

Increase the
public’s

63.7%

51.3%

Contribute to the Support employers

development of

of CDPs with

understanding of strong CDP training recruitment and

career development

programs

professional
development plans

9.3% 9.5%

Unsure

5.8%

4.0%

Not make a
difference

N =226

mBC
= National

8.9%

Other (please
specify)



Perceptions &
Opinions




In the past few years, do you feel the public’s perception
of the value of career service professionals has:

40.9%

N =222

30.2% 30.6%

24.8%

mBC
= National

6.3%

_52%

Improved Worsened Not changed Unsure




Primary need for students/clients in career transition

N =222

41.7%

36.0%

23.5%

mBC
= National

4.1% 3.6%
Lack of awareness of jobs of the Not knowing how to start a Worried about how to build a Struggling to develop emotional
future and identifying career successful job search today portfolio career in the gig economy resilience to cope with change

options



Biggest concern for students or clients about how to
navigate career

N =221

41.2%

33.5%
31.4%

mBC
= National

1.8% 1.6%
I
Have to get a job now to pay the Current role may be obsolete soon At a career crossroads — Need to gain education and skills
bills dissatisfied or undecided on what  to be competitive in the labour

to do next market



Canadians that you advise are mostly stressed about...

N =223
59.2%
49.4%
45.3%
35.9%
mBC
m National
3.6% 3.2% 1.4% 2.1%
| ——r
Fearful of Al/automation and what Uncertain of strengths/interests Concerned about their ability to Unclear about how to get a
that means for their job prospects and anxious about making the right find decent-paying work promotion or move up in their field

career decision



How often do you hear these views expressed by your clients/students?

‘I wish | had
understood myself

0
petter and chosen a (771:|Nt6{y<)>
career that Is Very often/
aligned with my somewhat often
values.”

v7CERIC



How often do you hear these views expressed by your clients/students?

‘I wish | hadn't been o
oressured into 67.7%
pursuing a career | Veory often]
didn’t want to somewhat often

pursue.”

v7CERIC



How often do you hear these views expressed by your clients/students?

‘I wish | hadn’t
played it safe and

0
let fear prevent me (661fl'Nt‘I'{y?
from taklng d Very often/

different career somewhat often
direction.”

v7CERIC



How often do you hear these views expressed by your clients/students?

‘I wish | hadn’t
narrowed my 55.6%

options so soon and (58.8% Nationally)
Very often/
been able to explore somewhat often

other careers.”

v7CERIC



Career myths based on what you hear in your practice

N =223
59.6%
52.0%
48.9%
413% 41.7%
29.6%
22.9%
17.0% 17.0%
9 0% 8 1%
1.4% 0.5% 2.2%
I
Most Canadians don’t know that career Most Canadians think that careers are  Most Canadians feel that |fthey only folow Most Canadians believe that choosing a
guidance is available beyond high school linear, moving from post-secondary to a job their passion they will land their dream job career means deciding what to do the rest

in your field of your life

m Strongly agree mAgree mDisagree = Strongly disagree



How often do you hear these views expressed by your
students/clients about what they would go back and change if

they could?

44.8%

35.9%

10.8%

8.5%

| wish | hadn’t narrowed my options so soon
and had been able to explore other careers

40.5%

31.1% 31.4%

21.6%

I I )

| wish | had better understood myselfand | wish | hadn’t been pressured into choosing
chosen a career that is aligned with my  a career path that wasn’t what | wanted to

values

mVery often mSomewhat often mRarely

36.3%

27.4%

I -

pursue

Never

N =223

42.8%

27.5%

21.6%

8.1%

| wish | hadn’t played it safe and let fear
prevent me from taking a different career
direction



